


EC Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer / Importer certifies that the following designated product	
Product Name:	Ooni Pizza Wheel Cutter
Model Number:	UU-P06600
	
is in conformity with the standard(s)	
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> - German Food & Feed Acts LFGB (30 & 31) - Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 	

The designated product was subject to sample testing for which Third Party Testing Lab(s) issued test report(s):			
Test Standard / Regulation	Report Number	Issued By	Overall Conclusion
Extractable 23 Heavy Metals Test as specified in EDQM Technical Guide Council of Europe Resolution CM/Res(2013)9	68.420.19.1151.02E	TUV SUD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branch	Pass
Sensory Test Test for compliance with German Food and Feed Acts LFGB Section 31 and Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 Article 3(1)	68.420.19.1151.02E	TUV SUD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branch	Pass
POLYCYCLIC AROMATIC HYDROCARBONS (PAHs) CONTENT TEST With reference to AfPS GS 2014:01 PAK	68.420.19.0458.01A	TUV SUD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branch	Pass
TOTAL CADMIUM CONTENT TEST With reference to EN1122:2001 method B or EPA3052:1996	68.420.19.0458.01A	TUV SUD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branch	Pass
ORGANOTIN COMPOUNDS CONTENT TEST With reference to ISO 17353:2004	68.420.19.0458.01A	TUV SUD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branch	Pass
PENTACHLOROPHENOL CONTENT TEST With reference to ISO 17070:2015	68.420.19.0458.01A	TUV SUD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branch	Pass

Issue No.: 1

Issue Date: 26/03/2021



Specific Migration of 21 Heavy Metals according to European Directorate for the Quality of Medicines & Healthcare Technical guide PA/PH/EMB (13) 9 and Resolution CM/Res(2013)9	68.420.19.0459.01A	TUV SUD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branch	Pass
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------	------

The declaration is the sole responsibility of the manufacturer / importer

Manufacturer:	Ooni Limited Unit 5 Bishopsgate Business Park, 189 West Main Street Broxburn, West Lothian, Scotland, EH52 5LH United Kingdom
EU Authorised Representative:	Ooni GmbH Simrockstraße 11, 53113, Bonn, Germany

Signature:

.....
Greg Muir
Chief Operating Officer - Ooni Limited

Date:

26/03/2021

Issue No.: 1

Issue Date: 26/03/2021